111165 - 6/00, USED W/ MANUAL 110843 - 7,99 NEWCO .+ ooz

CONTROL BOARD, SWITCHES, FAUCET AND DUMP VALVE ASSEMBLY

®

INCLUDES
{NCLUDES
ITEMS 9-18

ITEMS 2-7

{NCLUDES
ITEMS 29-36

item PartNo Description item Part No Description
1 101867 Control Board Assembly - Includes items 2-7 20 7014489 Light, 120 V, Red Rectangular “Heating"
2 101394 Control Board 21 110927 Label, "Heating Brew Start Lower Front Rear"
3 101866 Bracket, Control Board 21 110928 Label, "Ready Brew Start Lower Front Rear”
4 100212 Washer, #6 21 101887 Label, "Ready Power Brew Start"
5 101889 Label, Control Board 21 110829 Label, "Heating Power Brew Start"
6 102333 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8" 22 100085 Switch, Lighted SPST, Red Rocker
7 110581 Support, Screw Mounted Type 23 201985 Switch, SPST, Momentary, Brew Start (Black)
8 108032 Valve Assembly, W/Vent. Includes Items 8-16 24 110842 Faucet Assembly. Includes Items 29-36
9 105085 Valve, With Vent. Includes ltems 10 & 11 25 100024 Sprayhead, 5 Hole S/S
10 105082 Tube, S/S .134 0D x 2.875 26 201173 Nut, 7/16-20 Sprayhead
1 105092 Valve, With Vent Hole 27 110754 Washer, Fiber
12 701982 Tube, 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD X 2" Silicone 28 511027 Screw, 8-32 X 3/8
13 101835-SS Tube Assembly, Sprayhead 29 110719 Nut, Faucet
14 102666 Clamp, S/5 #9 30 110721 Faucet Body
15 152461 Clamp, S/S #10 31 102675 Seat Cup
16 100025 Gasket, Sprayhead 32 203831 Stem
17 101959 Barrier, Insulating 33 100612 Spring
18 100058 Nameplate, Newco 34 N/A Cap
19 101883 Label, "Warmer Controls” 35 101882 Handle, Red
20 702062 Light, 120 V, Green Rectangular "Ready" 36 100639 Pin

37 100184 Clip, #6 Tinnerman, Flat Type




111165 - 6,00, USED W/ MANUAL 110843 - 7/99 NEWCO i« sizizs

TANK AND TANK LID ASSEMBLIES

=5
86;333;{;35:30mmﬂmmmmmmmawn—-g

w W ww NRNDNDRNDNRNNN

Part No
110836
110836-SS
110826
101988

The above tank assemblies include all item
numbers shown except for items 1-4 and 31-34

Part No
102801
102836
152207
781507
102581
102580
102580-S8
100071
102850
100409
102172
110797
100633
100174
151307
101938
110833
100190
100269
100143
101135
102874
100440
102666
101378
110932
202030
110931
110933
110630
110794
100061
100054
100086
100642
700387
781190
100175
100209
110374
101863
100445
151901
781181

Element, 3500W 240V Tank (Inci 5, 6, & 12) W
Gasket, tin plated Yoo
Gasket, 515 X .875X .062, Teflon Y
Insert, 1/4" Tubing ey
Thermostat, Manual Reset Hi-Limit ‘@/:/
Thermostat, Auto Reset Hi-Limit, 240 V CL

Description

Tank Assembly, 1400W 120V

Tank Assembly, 1400W 120V, S/S
Tank Assembly, 3500W 240V

Lid Assembly, Tank. Incl 1,2, 3,& 4

Description

Probe, Water Level

Grommet, Silicone

Plug, Silicone Tank

Lid, Punched Tank

Element, 1100W 120V Tank (Inci 5, 6 & 12)
Element, 1400W 120V Tank (Incl S, 6, & 12)
Element, 1400W 120V Tank, S/S (Inci S, 6, & 12)  earTIAL View
Element, 1750W 120V Tank (Inc! 5, 6, & 12) o

Retainer (3)
Grommet, Silicone, .358 1D x .875 0D x.3
Tube, 3/8" OD X .028 X 2.5 5/S

Nut, 1/2-20 Brass Jam

Bracket, Manual Reset Hi-Limit T-stat

Bracket, Automatic Reset Hi-Limit T-stat, 240V
Tube, 1/4" ID X 3/8" OD X 6.5" Silicone

Tube, 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD X 9" Silicone

Clamp, 3/8" Tube

Clamp, S/S#39

Clamp, S/S #11

Screw, #6 x 3/8

Bracket, thermostat

Screw, M4 X 8mm

Bracket, Thermostat, EGO

Thermostat, EGO

Thermostat Assembly - includes items 19-23
Nut, 8-32 Hex

Washer, #8 Lock

Plate, Element Support

Element, Warmer 220V 100W (110V 25 W)
Plate, Spreader

Tube, 3/8 x .028 x 1.50

Grommet, Silicone, With Slit

Clip, Capiitary Bulb

Tube, 3/8" OD, S/S Fill,8"

Tank, Spotwelded

Tube, 3/16" x 1/4" OD X 13.00" Teflon
Elbow, Union, 3/8 X 1/4"

Gasket, 23" Silicone Tank

INCLUDES
ITEMS 19-23

oy



